

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO
STATISTICS AMENDMENT BILL**

[B 31—2023]

(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation)

[B 31A—2023]

ISBN 978-1-4850-xxxx-x

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

STATISTICS AMENDMENT BILL

[B 31—2023]

CLAUSE 6

1. On page 4, in line 21, to omit “in the year 2001 and” and to substitute “[in the year 2001 and]”.
2. On page 5, in line 4, to omit “at no cost”.

CLAUSE 8

1. On page 5, in line 37, to omit “to be known as the”, and to substitute “for the”.

CLAUSE 9

1. On page 8, in line 34, to omit after “(1)”, the following “for the words preceding paragraph (a) of the following words”, and to substitute “of the following:”
2. On page 8, from line 35, to omit “subsection (1)” and substitute the following for subsection (1):

“For the purpose of making enquiries or observations necessary for achieving the purposes of this Act, the Statistician-General or any officer of Statistics South Africa authorised by him or her may enter on any land or premises [**other than a private dwelling,**] of any —

- (a) individual;
- (b) organ of state;
- (c) business; or
- (d) other organisation,

and inspect anything therein or thereon.”